2(76) of the Companies Act, 2013 and Regulation 2(1)(zb) of the SEBI LODR, for purchase and sale of yarn, 
raw materials, packing materials, repairs, store materials, scrap and other resources on such terms and 
conditions, as the Board may deem fit, for the financial year 2026-27, for an aggregate value not exceeding 
₹3,50,00,00,000 (Rupees Three Hundred and Fifty Crores only), and on such terms and conditions as may 
be determined by the Board of Directors or the Audit Committee from time to time, provided that all such 
transactions shall be carried out on an arm’s length basis and in the ordinary course of business of the